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Diseases Active Product Label

Max
Individual
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Max
No HI

EU
MRL
mg/kg

PCS No Supplier
Use
By
Date

Botrytis
Aq Ext. germinated
seeds of sweet Lupinus
albus

PROBLAD 3.2 l/ha 6 per
crop - - 06811 CEV S.A

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 8 l/ha 0 wk - 03847 Bayer

Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Botrefin 0.8 kg/ha 3 per
crop

3
days 0.5, 0.4 06480 Finchimica

Clayton Gear 0.8 kg/ha 3 per
crop

3
days 0.5, 0.4 06607 Clayton

Switch 0.8 kg/ha 3
days 0.5, 0.4 06414 Syngenta

Fenhexamid Teldor 1.5 kgs/ha 1 day 1 02003 Bayer

Downy Mildew Mandipropamid Revus 0.6 l/ha 3
days 0.2 05154 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Powdery Mildew Ampelomyces
Quisqualis AQ 10 70 g/ha - 06308 CBC (Europe)

S.r.l.

70 g/ha - 05801 Fargro

Aq Ext. germinated
seeds of sweet Lupinus
albus

PROBLAD 3.2 l/ha 6 per
crop - - 06811 CEV S.A

Azoxystrobin Amistar 1.0 l/ha 3
days 1 05072 Syngenta

Azarius 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06522 Cropthetics
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Azofin 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 05618 Sharda

Cropchem

Azoxystar 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 1.0 l/ha 3
days 1 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06635 Clayton

Globaztar AZT 250 SC 1.0 l/ha 3
days 1 07114 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Globaztar SC 1.0 l/ha 3
days 1 05529 Globachem

Hill-Star 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06809

Hillfield Trading
and
Investments Ltd

Oxe 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 1.0 l/ha - 3
days 1 06720 Rotam

Zoxis 1.0 l/ha 3
days 1 05348 Arysta

Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 1.0 l/ha 3

days 1, 0.3 04582 Syngenta
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Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens
strain FZB24

Taegro 0.37 kg/ha 1 day - 06601 Syngenta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens
subsp. plantarum D747

Amylo-X WG 1 2.5 kg/ha - 06311
Mitsui
Agriscience
International
S.A./N.V.

Bacillus pumilus QST
2808 Sonata 10 l/ha 1 day 05802 Bayer

Cyflufenamid Takumi SC 0.15 l/ha 1 day 0.05 06060 Nisso Chemical
Europe GmbH

Metrafenone Vivando 0.2 l/ha 3
days 0.5 05685 BASF

Potassium Hydrogen
Carbonate Karma 3.0 kg/ha 1 day - 05116 Certis

Pythium Propamocarb, Fosetyl
(-aluminium) Previcur Energy 3.0 l/ha 3

days 5 04041 Bayer

3 mls per sq
m 5 04041 Bayer

Trichoderma
Asperellum (strain T34)T34 Biocontrol 2 0.5 g/m2* - 05620 Fargro

10 g/m3 - 05620 Fargro

1   Permanent protection situations which provide full enclosure only
2   Assuming 5cm depth
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Aphid FLiPPER 10.0 l/ha 05027
Alpha
Biopesticides
Ltd

Deltamethrin Decis Protech 830 ml/ha 3
days 0.2 05269 Bayer

Fatty acid - C7 - C18 -
potassium salt Tec-Bom 11.5 l/ha - - 05040 Fargro

Pyrethrins Pyrethrum 5 EC 0.65 l/ha 1 day 1 06255 Pelgar

Spirotetramat Clayton Occupy 0.5 l/ha 2 wk 06899 Clayton 30/10/2025

Movento 0.5 l/ha 2 wk 05349
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

30/10/2025

Sulfoxaflor Sequoia 200 mls/ha 1 day 0.5 05915 Corteva

Caterpillar
Bacillus thuringiensis
subspecies kurstaki EG
2348

Lepinox Plus 1.0 kg/ha 05254 Fargro

Powdery Mildew Orange Oil Limocide 4.0 l/ha
6

per
crop

1 day - 06906 Vivagro SAS

Slugs Ferric Phosphate Sluxx HP 7.0 kg/ha - 05557 Certis

Metaldehyde Axcela 7.0 kg/ha 0.05 04839
YOU Solutions
Germany
Gmbh
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Spider Mite Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Botanigard OD 1.8 l/ha

10
per
crop

- 06787 Mycotech
Europe Ltd

Maltodextrin Eradicoat 25ml per
litre water 1 day - 05211 Certis Belchim

BV

Pyrethrins Pyrethrum 5 EC 0.65 l/ha 1 day 1 06255 Pelgar

Thrips FLiPPER 10.0 l/ha 05027
Alpha
Biopesticides
Ltd

Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Botanigard OD 1.8 l/ha

10
per
crop

- 06787 Mycotech
Europe Ltd

Fatty acid - C7 - C18 -
potassium salt Tec-Bom 11.5 l/ha - - 05040 Fargro

Metarhizium anisoplice
- ST BIPESCO 5/F52 LALGUARD M52 OD 1.25 l/ha 4

hours - 05859 Fargro

Pyrethrins Pyrethrum 5 EC 0.65 l/ha 1 day 1 06255 Pelgar

Sulfoxaflor Sequoia 200 mls/ha 1 day 0.5 05915 Corteva

Whitefly Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Botanigard OD 1.8 l/ha

10
per
crop

- 06787 Mycotech
Europe Ltd

Botanigard WP 1 0.94 kg/ha - 06264 Mycotech
Europe Ltd

Orange Oil Limocide 4.0 l/ha
6

per
crop

1 day - 06906 Vivagro SAS
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1   A maximum of 25 applications per glasshouse per year permitted
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